(   ) Fair & Open  (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ 

(   ) Private Sale  (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) N/A    

Additional Information:  

Resolution 7R5-a, adopted on February 19, 2025, authorized the 

acceptance of a partial Grant Award for Fiscal Year 2025 in the amount of 

One Million Seventy-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($1,076,917.00) from the United States Department of Health 

and Human Services, Health Resources and Services Administration 

(HRSA). 7R5-a adopted on February 19, 2025, to reflect the budget 

Temporary Emergency Appropriation and Budget Insert of Additional Grant